petitioner.

STATE OF NEW YORK
STATE TAX COMMISSION

In the Matter of the Petition
of
Classic Pools Inc. :
& William Cohen, Indiv. & as an Officer AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING
for Redetermination of a Deficiency or a Revision
of a Determination or a Refund of
Sales & Use Tax
under Article 28 & 29 of the Tax Law
for the Period 6/1/70-5/31/73.

State of New York
County of Albany

Jay Vredenburg, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is an employee
of the Department of Taxation and Finance, over 18 years of age, and that on the
9th day of November, 1979, he served the within notice of Determination by mail
upon Classic Pools Inc., & William Cohen, Indiv. & as an Officer, the petitioner
in the within proceeding, by enclosing a true copy thereof in a securely sealed
postpaid wrapper addressed as follows:

Classic Pools Inc.

& William Cohen, Indiv. & as an Officer
Drawer 689

South Fallsburg, NY 12779

and by depositing same enclosed in a postpaid properly addressed wrapper in a
(post office or official depository) under the exclusive care and custody of the
United States Postal Service within the State of New York.

That deponent further says that the said addressee is the petitioner herein

and that the address set forth on said wrapper is the last known address_gf the

Sworn to before me this

9th day of November, 1979.




STATE OF NEW YORK
STATE TAX COMMISSION

In the Matter of the Petition
of
Classic Pools Inc.
& William Cohen, Indiv. & as an Officer AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING
for Redetermination of a Deficiency or a Revision
of a Determination or a Refund of
Sales & Use Tax
under Article 28 & 29 of the Tax Law
for the Period 6/1/70-5/31/73.

State of New York
County of Albany

Jay Vredenburg, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is an employee
of the Department of Taxation and Finance, over 18 years of age, and that on the
9th day of November, 1979, he served the within notice of Determination by mail
upon Elias Greene the representative of the petitioner in the within proceeding,
by enclosing a true copy thereof in a securely sealed postpaid wrapper addressed
as follows:

Mr. Elias Greene
Rt. 42
South Fallsburg, NY

and by depositing same enclosed in a postpaid properly addressed wrapper in a
(post office or official depository) under the exclusive care and custody of the
United States Postal Service within the State of New York.

That deponent further says that the said addressee is the representative of

the petitioner herein and that the address set forth on said wrapper is the last

known address of the representative of the yetitioner. ///////”

~
Sworn to before me this ///f///”‘
9th day of November, 1979. - &ﬁii;//
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STATE OF NEW YORK
STATE TAX COMMISSION
ALBANY, NEW YORK 12227

November 9, 1979

Classic Pools Inc.

& William Cohen, Indiv. & as an Officer
Drawer 689

South Fallsburg, NY 12779

Gentlemen:

Please take notice of the Determination of the State Tax Commission enclosed
herewith.

You have now exhausted your right of review at the administrative level.
Pursuant to section(s) 1138 & 1243 of the Tax Law, any proceeding in court to
review an adverse decision by the State Tax Commission can only be instituted
under Article 78 of the Civil Practice Laws and Rules, and must be commenced
in the Supreme Court of the State of New York, Albany County, within 4 months
from the date of this notice.

Inquiries concerning the computation of tax due or refund allowed in
accordance with this decision may be addressed to:

NYS Dept. Taxation and Finance
Deputy Commissioner and Counsel
Albany, New York 12227

Phone # (518) 457-6240

Very truly yours,

STATE TAX COMMISSION

cc: Petitioner's Representative
Elias Greene
Rt. 42
South Fallsburg, NY
Taxing Bureau's Representative



SIATE OF NEW YORK
STATE TAX OOMMISSION

In the Matter of the Application 1

Individually and as an_Officar o

formvisimwammumorfw :
‘Refund of Sales and Use Takes under = = ¢
" Articles 28 and 29 of the Tax Law for the = -
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2. William Cohen as president of Classic Pools, Inc. muawmdcmaem:s T,
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the period June 1, 1970 through May 31, 1973 to December 20, 1975. ~ .

3. On January 20, E?S.asﬁwresultofafieldaudit,ﬁaw.esm
mhamdamﬁmofmmﬂmmmﬂforhynmtofsuesuﬂme
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exenpt sales. This resulted in a disallowance of exempt- sales in the mﬁof i
$1650000fortheauditperiodml,1970thmxghMay3l,1973. He also fomd
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The total results of such findings was additional tax due of $3,890.00.
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the deficiencies in sales tax. | - |
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1973 were secured by the Sales Tax Buresu. The Burean found that deposits of
$239,712.00 were made, They also found that sales reported by applicents on |
reummfiledwemsls 215,00, $273 697.00mdechemjnedtorqmmsattadditionnl
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dmof$l342184,pluapmaltyandintcrestof$5207.43£arahotalot$1862927
for the period Decenber 1, l972thmxghuay3}., 1973, |

8. Applicantstﬁmlyappliedfora!mringhomdmﬂnafmtm
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9. Applicents, Clasaic Pools, Inc. and William Cchen, nmwmnyandum%” ”
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mticaaofdetenninatimanddmandforpaymtofealumdwmdmw
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A, memW,unSahsTaxB\mwmyuﬂmhemmMm'
ﬂnbasisofavailablemcords,inaccorﬂmmwiﬁxﬁninﬁmtmdmmingof ’
section 1138(a) of the Tax Law. Sincea;plioantfaﬂadhoinm&mdommu
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YB. matﬂnSalesTaxmmmisinstmmdwmdifythemucesofda-
ficiancy isswd.’ranuaxyzo, 197Sarﬂmrdx 8, 197, mmdmwithl’i.ndingof
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the application of Classic Pools, Inc. and William Cchen, :I.ndividmlly and asan

officer, is denied.

DATED: Albany, New York = TAX COMMISSION

CNDY 9 '1979
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